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2018 Economic Impact

The NAVSEA Warfare Centers (WCs), which includes Naval Surface Warfare Center (NSWC) and Naval Undersea 
Warfare Center (NUWC), represent approximately 30 percent of the Navy’s engineering and scientific expertise. The 
NAVSEA WCs employ over 25,800 scientists, engineers and support personnel within 10 Divisions located across the 
United States.

The primary role of the NAVSEA WCs is to help make naval programs successful by providing unbiased technical 
advice and solutions to our partners, namely the NAVSEA Program Executive Offices (PEOs), the fleet, the Marine 
Corps, the Office of Naval Research (ONR), the Department of Defense (DoD) and the Defense Advanced Research 
Projects Agency (DARPA). Our scientists, engineers and technicians provide technical advice and solutions across the 
entire full spectrum lifecycle of platforms and systems – from “cradle to grave.”

Ten Divisions, One Team - Expanding the Advantage through Collaboration
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NUWC Newport
Newport, RI
3,324

NSWC Carderock
West Bethesda, MD
2,282

NSWC Dahlgren
Dahlgren, VA
4,413

NSWC Indian Head 
Explosive Ordnance 
Disposal Technology
Indian Head, MD
2,075

NSWC Panama City
Panama City, FL

1,475

NSWC Crane
Crane, IN

3,351
NUWC Keyport

Keyport, WA
2,301

NSWC Port Hueneme
Port Hueneme, CA

2,509
Number of 
Personnel

25,810

NSWC Philadelphia
Philadelphia, PA

2,482

NSWC Corona
Corona, CA

1,598
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Advanced Degrees

Contracts

Salaries

Funded Program

Divisions

Divisions

Divisions

Divisions

159

25

94

141

77

17

162

74

25

9

783

$764.9M

$476.1M

$1.466.9B

$1.595.6B

$855.1M

$574.7M

$1.122.8B

$515.6M

$1.197.9B

$768.4M

$9.338B

Masters

Contracts Issued

PayrollPhD

Total Funded 
FY16 Program

653

334

613

1,225

360

374

891

385

504

460

5,789

$308M

$232.7M

$896.1M

$865.9M

$448.8M

$233.7M

$561.1M

$260.5M

$740.5M

$311.3M

$4.858.6B

$344.2M

$207.6M

$417.7M

$627.5M

$280.7M

$279M

$460.4M

$188.1M

$333.9M

$330.1M

$3,469.2B
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3

12

13

28

2

8

27

28

2

84

207

1,696

1,117

2,109

3,460

1,069

882

2,580

1,046

1,724

1,521

17,204

567

444

1,201

869

839

1,179

667

342

625

882

7,615

12

25

12
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43

85

49
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22

421

Engineering/ 
Scientist

Professional 
Administrative

Admin/ 
Clerical

Wage 
Grade TOTALOn-board

Military

4

0

16

0

122

147

1

5

68

0

363

2,282

1,598

3,351

4,413

2,075

2,301

3,324

1,475

2,482

2,509

25,810


